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PROJECT SUMMARY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF A 22 STORY MIXED-USE HIGH RISE HOTEL BUILDING. THE
BUILDING WILL INCLUDE A GROUND FLOOR LOBBY, 7 LEVELS OF PARKING, 12 GUESTROOM
STORIES, 1 MECHANICAL STORY, AND ROOFTOP RESTAURANT / OBSERVATION DECK.
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN PARKING - LEVEL 1

SITE EXIST

SITE ADDED

SITE REMOVED

SITE TOTAL:

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7

PROPOSED
HOTEL TOTAL:

160 SP

 15 SP
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27 SP
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28 SP
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28 SP

173 SP

FLOOR / LEVEL STD. COMPACT

PARKING MATRIX

PARKING - LEVELS 2-6

PARKING - LEVEL7

GUESTROOMS AND AMENITIES - LEVEL 8

GUESTROOMS - LEVELS 9-20

RESTAURANT - LEVEL 22

ROOF PLAN

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - NORTH, WEST

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SOUTH, EAST

BUILDING SECTIONS

ACCESS.
VAN

ADDRESS: 4949 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
SANTA CLARA, CA   95054

APN: 104-43-039

LEGAL DESC.: LOT 1, PARCEL A
BK 543, MAP 50
PORTION OF APN 104-43-039
(1997-98)

LOT EXIST SIZE: 3.862 ACRES (168,247 SF)

EXIST. HOTEL SF.: 169,768 SF

LOT COVERAGE %: EXIST. HOTEL GROUND FLR.: 32,483 SF.
PROPOSED BLDG.: 18,598 SF.
PROPOSED COVERED WALKWAY:  581 SF.
TOTAL FOOTPRINT: 51,662 SF.

51,662 / 168,247 x 100 = 30.7%

AREA OF NEW WORK: 1.002 ACRES (43,642 SF)

EXISTING USE: EXISTING HOTEL PARKING LOT

ZONING: COMMUNITY PARK ZONING DISTRICT (CP)

CODES: 2019 CBC, CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL CODE

PROPOSED BUILDING:

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-1 (HOTEL)
S-1 (HOUSE KEEPING)
S-2 (PARKING, REFUSE AREA)
A-2 (KITCHEN, RESTAURANT, ROOF DECK)
B (FIRE CONTROL CTR, FITNESS RM, ELECTRICAL)
H-3 (GENERATOR)

CONST. TYPE: TYPE IA

SPRINKLERED?: YES

# OF STORIES: 22

BLDG. HT.: 237'-2" (239'-6" MAX. HT.)

GUESTROOMS: 319 ROOMS

NEW HOTEL BLDG SF.:
GROUND FL.: 18,598 SF.
FLOORS 2-7: 107,958 SF. (17,993 SF./FLR.)
FLOOR 8 (POOL, GYM): 13,172 SF.
FLOORS 9-20 (EA.): 147,672 SF. (12,306 SF./FLR)
MECH. FL.: 12,306 SF.
REST. / OBSERV. 6,657 SF.
TOTAL 306,363 SF.

WALKWAY SF: 581 SF

FAR 169,768 SF. + 303,363 SF. - (12,306 MECH SF.) + 581 SF. / 168,247 SF. =  2.74

RESTAURANT SEAT #: INDOOR : 2,774 SF.
OUTDOOR DECK: 2,984 SF.
TOTAL 5,758 SF.

:. SEATING: 5,785 X 1/15  = 384 OCC.

OUTDOOR STORAGE: NO NEW DEDICATED OUTDOOR STORAGE PROPOSED
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LANDSCAPE SITE PLANL1.C

LANDSCAPE

NOTESC1.1

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYC2.0

SITE PLANC3.0

PRELIMINARY GRADING PLANC4.0

PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLANC5.0

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLANC6.0

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS AND NOTESC6.1

FIRE ACCESS PLANC7.0

SG.1

SIGNAGE

SIGN LOCATION PLAN

SG.2 EXISTING SIGNAGE

SG.3 EXISTING SIGANGE (CONT.)

SG.4 NEW / PROPOSED SIGNAGE

POOL TERRACE LANDSCAPE PLANL1.1

ROOF TERRACE LANDSCAPE PLANL1.2

LANDSCAPE PRECEDENT IMAGESL1.3

SITE PLANTING PLANL2.0

SITE IRRIGATION PLANL3.0

THIS PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING MANDATORY MEASURES (WHERE APPLICABLE)

SECTION 5.106  SITE DEVELOPMENT

5.106.1 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION.  Newly constructed projects and additions which disturb less
than one acre of land shall prevent the pollution of storm water runoff from the construction activities through local
ordinace per CFC 5.106.1.1 or Best Management Practices (BMP) per CGC 5.106.1.2.

5.106.4.1.1  SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING.   If the project or an addition or alteration is anticipated  to
generate visitor traffic, provide permanently anchored bicycle racks within 200 feet of the visitors'  entrance, readily
visible to passers-by, for 5% of new visitor motorized vehicle parking spaces being  added, with a minimum of one
two-bike capacity rack per CGC 5.106.4.1.

5.106.4.1.2 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING.   For new buildings with 10 or more tenant-occupants, provide secure
bicycle parking for 5 percent of the tenant vehicle parking spaces being added, with a minimum of one space per
CGC 5.106.4.2.

5.106.5.2 DESIGNATED PARKING FOR CLEAN AIR VEHICLES.  Provide designated parking for any combination
of low-emitting, fuel-efficient and carpool/van pool vehicles as shown in Table 5.106.5.2.  Parking stall marking shall
comply with CGC 5.106.5.2.

5.106.5.3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING.  Provide capability to facilitate future installation of electric vehicle
supply equipment (EVSE) per Section 5.106.5.3.

5.106.8 LIGHT POLLUTION REDUCTION.   Outdoor lighting systems shall be designed and installed to comply with
the requirements in the California Energy Code and in compliance with CGC 5.106.8.

5.106.10 GRADING AND PAVING.  Construction plans shall indicate how site grading or a drainage system will
manage all surface water flows to keep water from entering buildings.  Examples of methods to manage surface
water include those shown in Items 1-5 per CGC 5.106.10.

DIVISION 5.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

SECTION 5.303  INDOOR WATER USE

5.303.1 METERS.  Separate submeters or metering devices shall be installed for the uses described in Sections
5.303.1.1 and 5.303.1.2.

5.303.1.1 BUILDINGS IN EXCESS OF 50,000 SQUARE FEET.   Separate submeters shall be installed as follows:

1.   For each individual leased, rented or other tenant space within the building projected to consume  more than
100 gal/day (380 L/day), including, but not limited to, spaces used for laundry or cleaners, restaurant or food
service, medical or dental office, laboratory, or beauty salon or barber shop.

2.   Where separate submeters for individual building tenants are unfeasible, for water supplied to the following
subsystems:

a.    Makeup water for cooling towers where flow through is greater than 500 gpm (30 L/s).
b.    Makeup water for evaporative coolers greater than 6 gpm (0.04 L/s).
c.    Steam and hot water boilers with energy input more than 500,000 Btu/h (147 kW).

5.303.1.2 EXCESS CONSUMPTION.   A separate submeter or metering device shall be provided for any tenant
within a new building or within an addition that is projected to consume more than 1,000 gal/day.

5.303.3 WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS.   Plumbing fixtures (water closets and
urinals) and fittings (faucets and showerheads) shall comply with the prescriptive reduced flow rates specified in CGC
5.303.3.1 through 5.303.3.3.

5.303.4 COMMERCIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.

5.303.4.1  FOOD WASTE DISPOSERS.  Disposers shall either modulate the use of water to no more than 1 gpm
when the disposer is not in use (not actively grinding food waste/no-load) or shall automatically shut off after no more
than 10 minutes of inactivity.  Disposers shall use no more than 8 gpm of water.

5.303.6 STANDARDS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS.   Plumbing fixtures and fittings shall meet the
applicable standards referenced in Table 1701.1 of the California Plumbing Code  and in Chapter 6 of CGC.

SECTION 5.304  OUTDOOR WATER USE

5.304.2  OUTDOOR WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 500 SQUARE FEET.

Shall comply with CGC 5.304.2.

5.304.3  OUTDOOR WATER USE IN REHABILITATED LANDSCAPE PROJECTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER

THAN 2,500 SQUARE FEET.  Shall comply with CGC 5.304.3.

5.304.4  OUTDOOR WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS OF 2,500 SQUARE FEET OR LESS.   Shall comply with
CGC 5.304.4.

5.304.5  GRAYWATER OR RAINWATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS.   Shall comply with CGC 5.304.5.

SECTION 5.407 WATER RESISTANCE AND MOISTURE MANAGEMENT

5.407.1 WEATHER PROTECTION.  Provide a weather-resistant exterior wall and foundation envelope as required by
California Building Code Section 1403.2 (Weather Protection) and California Energy Code Section 150, (Mandatory
Features and Devices), manufacturer’s installation instructions or local ordinance, whichever is more stringent per
CGC 5.407.1.

5.407.2 MOISTURE CONTROL.  Employ moisture control measures by the following methods:

5.407.2.1 SPRINKLERS.   Prevent irrigation spray on structures per CGC 5.407.2.1.

5.407.2.2 ENTRIES AND OPENINGS . Design exterior entries and openings to prevent water intrusion into buildings
per CGC 5.407.2.2.

SECTION 5.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

5.408.1 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT.   Recycle and/or salvage for reuse a minimum of 65% of the
non-hazardous construction and demolition waste in accordance with Section 5.408.1.1, 5.408.1.2 or 5.408.1.3; or
meet a local construction and demolition waste management ordinance, whichever is more stringent (CGC 5.408.1).

5.408.3 EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND CLEARING DEBRIS.  100 percent of trees, stumps, rocks and associated
vegetation and soils resulting primarily from land clearing shall be reused or recycle per CBC 5.408.3.

SECTION 5.410 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS

5.410.1 RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS.   Provide readily accessible areas that serve the entire building and are
identified for the depositing, storage and collection of non-hazardous materials for recycling per CGC 5.410.1.

5.410.2 COMMISSIONING.  For new buildings 10,000 square feet and over, building commissioning for all building
systems covered by T24, Part 6, process systems and renewable energy systems shall be included in the design and
construction processes of the building project.  Commissioning requirements shall include items listed in Section
5.410.2.

5.410.4 TESTING AND ADJUSTING.   Testing and adjusting of systems shall be required for buildings less than
10,000 square feet or new systems to serve an addition or alteration subject to Section 303.1.

5.410.4.4 REPORTING.  After completion of testing, adjusting and balancing, provide a final report of testing  signed
by the individual responsible for performing these services.

5.410.4.5 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE (O & M) MANUAL.   Provide the building owner or representative with
detailed operating and maintenance instructions and copies of guaranties/warranties for each system. O & M
instructions shall be consistent with OSHA requirements in CCR, Title 8, Section 5142, and other related regulations.

5.410.4.5.1 INSPECTIONS AND REPORTS.  Include a copy of all inspection verifications and reports required by the
enforcing agency.

DIVISION 5.5    ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

SECTION 5.504  POLLUTANT CONTROL

5.504.1  TEMPORARY VENTILATION.   The permanent HVAC system shall only be used during construction if
necessary to condition the building within the required temperature range for material and equipment installation.  If
the HVAC system is used during construction, use return air filters with a Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value
(MERV) of 8, based on ASHRAE 52.2-1999, or an average efficiency of 30% based on ASHRAE 52.1-1992.  Replace
all filters immediately prior to occupancy. (CGC 5.504.1)

5.504.3 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS AND PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING

CONSTRUCTION. At the time of rough installation, or during storage on the construction site and until final startup of
the heating, cooling and ventilating equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be
covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency to reduce the amount of
dust or debris which may collect in the system per CGC 5.504.3.

5.504.4 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL.   Finish materials shall comply with Sections 5.504.4.1 through
5.504.4.6.

5.504.4.1 Adhesives, sealants and caulks.   Adhesives, sealants, and caulks used on the project shall meet the
requirements of the standards listed in CGC 5.504.4.1.

5.504.4.3 PAINTS AND COATINGS.   Architectural paints and coatings shall comply with Table 5.504.4.3, unless
more stringent local limits apply.

5.504.4.3.2 VERIFICATION.  Verification of compliance with this section shall be provided at the request of the
enforcing agency per CGC 5.504.4.3.2.

5.504.4.4 CARPET SYSTEMS.  All carpet installed in the building interior shall meet at least one of the testing and
product requirements of one of the standards listed in Section 5.504.4.4.

5.504.4.5 COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS.   Hardwood plywood, particleboard and medium density fiberboard
composite wood products used on the interior or exterior of the buildings shall meet the requirements for
formaldehyde as specified in Table 5.504.4.5.

5.504.4.5.3 VERIFICATION.   Verification of compliance with this section shall be provided as requested by the
enforcing agency per CGC 5.504.4.5.3.

5.504.4.6 RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS.   For 80 percent of floor area receiving resilient flooring, installed
resilient flooring shall comply with CGC 5.504.4.6.

5.504.4.6.1 VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE.   Documentation shall be provided verifying that resilient flooring
materials meet the pollutant emission limits per CGC 5.504.4.6.1.

5.504.5.3 FILTERS.  In mechanically ventilated buildings, provide regularly occupied areas of the building with air
filtration media for outside and return air that provides at least a Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value (MERV) of 8.
MERV 8 filters shall be installed prior to occupancy, and recommendations for maintenance with filters of the same
value shall be included in the operation and maintenance manual per CBC 5.504.5.3.

5.504.7 ENVIRONMENTAL TOBACCO SMOKE (ETS) CONTROL.   Prohibit smoking within 25 feet of building
entries, outdoor air intakes and operable windows where outdoor areas are provided for smoking and within the
building as already prohibited by other laws, regulations or policies, whichever are more stringent, per CGC 5.504.7.

SECTION 5.505  INDOOR MOISTURE CONTROL

5.505.1 INDOOR MOISTURE CONTROL .  Buildings shall meet or exceed the provisions of California Building Code,
CCR, Title 24, Part 2, Sections 1203 (Ventilation) and Chapter 14 (Exterior Walls). (CGC 5.504.7)

SECTION 5.506  INDOOR AIR QUALITY

5.506.1 OUTSIDE AIR DELIVERY.   For mechanically or naturally ventilated spaces in buildings, meet the minimum
requirements of Section 120.1 (Requirements For Ventilation) of the California Energy Code and Chapter 4 of CCR,
Title 8 or the applicable local code, whichever is more stringent, per CGC 5.506.1.

5.506.2 CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) MONITORING.   For buildings equipped with demand control ventilation, CO2
sensors and ventilation controls shall be specified and installed in accordance with the requirements of the California
Energy Code, Section 120(c)(4), per CGC 5.506.2.

SECTION 5.507  ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT

5.507.4 ACOUSTICAL CONTROL.   Employ building assemblies and components with Sound Transmission Class
(STC) values determined in accordance with ASTM E 90 and ASTM E 413, or Outdoor-Indoor Sound Transmission
Class (OITC) determined in accordance with ASTM E 1332, using either the prescriptive or performance method in
Section 5.507.4.1 or 5.507.4.2.

5.507.4.3 INTERIOR SOUND TRANSMISSION.  Wall and floor-ceiling assemblies separating tenant spaces and
public places shall have an STC of at least 40 (CGC 5.507.4.3).

SECTION 5.508  OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY

5.508.1 OZONE DEPLETION AND GREENHOUSE GAS REDUCTIONS.   Installations of HVAC, refrigeration and
fire suppression equipment shall comply with Sections 5.508.1.1 and 5.508.1.2.

2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE CHECKLIST FOR  NEW NONRESIDENTIAL 33 SHEETS

CHARGE

-

-

-

-

5 SP*

 2 SP

 2 SP

 2 SP

 2 SP

 2 SP

2 SP

17 SP

-

-

-

-

 3 SP

 4 SP

 4 SP

 3 SP

 3 SP

 3 SP

3 SP

23 SP

*FOR PURPOSES OF CBC. CH 11B, ACCESSIBLE EV SPACES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES COUNT PER CBC 11B-208.1.  (2) ACCESSIBLE EV SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED.

CLEAN AIR SPACES REQUIRED: 284 SP. X .08 = 22.7, THEREFORE 23 SPACES
EV CHARGING SPACES REQUIRED: 284 SP. X .06 = 17.0, THEREFORE 17 SPACES

(INCL. 1 STD. ACCESS. AND 1 VAN ACCESS. SPACES)

14 MATERIALS

BICYCLE PARKING:

SHORT TERM: 284 SP x .05 = 14.2, THEREFORE 15 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
LONG TERM: 284 SP x .05 = 14.2, THEREFORE 15 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES

OVERALL TOTAL:
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57 SP

ALL PARKING SHALL BE VALET PER WALKER CONSULTANTS PARKING STUDY (JANUARY 23,2020).

ACCESS.
STD.

6 SP

 -

-

6 SP

-

1 SP

1 SP

1 SP

1 SP

1 SP

1 SP

6 SP



PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

SITE PLAN

0
SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"

20' 40' 20' NORTH

EXISTIN
G

MECHANIC
AL

EXISTING

TRASH COMPACTOR

EXISTING HOTEL
(TO REMAIN)

TYPE 1A
SPRINKLERED

8 STORIES
169,768 SF

OCC. R1, B, A2.1, A3
280 GUESTROOMS

G
R

E
A

T
 
A

M
E

R
I
C

A
N

 
P

A
R

K
W

A
Y

TASMAN DRIVE

PROPOSED HOTEL
TYPE 1A

SPRINKLERED
22 STORIES
312, 759 SF

OCC. R1, S1, S2, B, H3
319 GUESTROOMS

NEIGHBORING PARKING LOT

N
EI

G
H

BO
R

IN
G

 P
AR

KI
N

G
 L

O
T

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

FIRELANE

FIRELANE

T

POOL

SITE PLAN

PA ROOF-TOP
DROP-OFF

#1

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

ROOF-TOP
DROP-OFF

#2

SITE PLAN KEYED NOTES 



UP

UP

UP

UP

+13.9'

REST.

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

SERV.

ELEV.

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

ELEV.

LOBBY

ELECTRICAL

LAUNDRY

LOADING

DOCK

FIRE PUMP

FIRE

COMMAND

STORAGE/

B.O.H.

LOBBY

GARAGE

ENTRY

VEST.

TRASH /

REFUSE

EMERGENCY

GENERATOR

ENGINEER'S

OFFICE

SERV.

ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

GROUND
FLOOR PLAN



DN UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

UP

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

ELEV.

LOBBY

MECHANICAL STOR

REST.

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

SERV.

ELEV.

SERV.

ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

PARKING - LEVELS 2-6

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

PARKING
LEVELS 2-6



DN UP

DN

DN

DNUP
UP

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

ELEV.

LOBBY

MECHANICAL

REST.

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

GUEST

ELEV.

SERV.

ELEV.

SERV.

ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

PARKING - LEVEL 7

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

PARKING
LEVEL 7



DN

DN

UP

DN UP

DN

01
GUEST RM.

02
GUEST RM.

03
GUEST RM.

04
GUEST RM.

05
GUEST RM.

06
GUEST RM.

07
GUEST RM.

08
GUEST RM.

09
GUEST RM.

10
GUEST RM.

11
GUEST RM.

12
GUEST RM.

13
GUEST RM.

14
GUEST RM.

15
GUEST RM.

16
GUEST RM.

17
GUEST RM.

18
GUEST RM.

19
GUEST RM.

FITNESS

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

HOUSE
KEEPINGELEC.

CORRIDOR 1

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 2

ELEV.
LOBBY

POOL

DECK

ROOF BELOW

POOL
EQUIP.

REST.
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

GUESTROOMS AND AMENITIES - LEVEL 8

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

GUESTROOMS
& AMENITIES

LEVEL 8



DN UP

DN

DN

DN

UP

01
GUEST RM.

02
GUEST RM.

03
GUEST RM.

04
GUEST RM.

05
GUEST RM.

06
GUEST RM.

07
GUEST RM.

08
GUEST RM.

09
GUEST RM.

10
GUEST RM.

11
GUEST RM.

12
GUEST RM.

13
GUEST RM.

14
GUEST RM.

15
GUEST RM.

16
GUEST RM.

17
GUEST RM.

18
GUEST RM.

19
GUEST RM.

20
GUEST RM.

21
GUEST RM.

24
GUEST RM.

23
GUEST RM.

22
GUEST RM.

25
GUEST RM.

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

HOUSE
KEEPING

ELEC.

CORRIDOR 1

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 2

ELEV.
LOBBY

REST.
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

GUESTROOMS - LEVELS 9-20

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

GUESTROOMS
LEVELS 9-20



DN

DN

DN

DNUP

STORAGE

DINING

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

ELEV.
LOBBY

KITCHEN

BAR

OUTDOOR
PATIO

OUTDOOR
BAR

BAR

RESTROOM 3

RR 2

RR 1

REST.
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

GUEST
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

RESTAURANT - LEVEL 22

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

RESTAURANT
LEVEL 22



MECHANICAL WELL

FLAT ROOF

FLAT ROOF

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

ROOF

0
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

5' 10' 20' NORTH

ROOF



PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONSWEST ELEVATION

0 5' 10' 20' 0 5' 10' 20'
SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"

LEGEND

PAINT - 8C8 378 - JAN'S TAN (TO MATCH EXISTING
BUILDING)

ALUMINUM SCREEN - WOOD FINISH

CEMENT FACADE PANEL - WHITE

STOREFRONT WINDOW SYSTEM

TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL

TILE CLADDING - SUNRISE RED / SANDSTONE (TO
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING)

ALUMINUM SCREEN - WHITE FINS

ALUMINUM SCREEN - 3D TRIANGLES

PAINT - 20% GRAY



PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONSEAST ELEVATION

0 5' 10' 20' 0 5' 10' 20'
SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"

LEGEND

PAINT - 8C8 378 - JAN'S TAN (TO MATCH EXISTING
BUILDING)

ALUMINUM SCREEN - WOOD FINISH

CEMENT FACADE PANEL - WHITE

STOREFRONT WINDOW SYSTEM

TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL

TILE CLADDING - SUNRISE RED / SANDSTONE (TO
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING)

ALUMINUM SCREEN - WHITE FINS

ALUMINUM SCREEN - 3D TRIANGLES

PAINT - 20% GRAY



PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

BUILDING
SECTIONBUILDING SECTION 1

SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"
0 5' 10' 20'

BUILDING SECTION 2
SCALE:1/16" = 1'-0"

0 5' 10' 20'



PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020

MATERIALS

MATERIALS

PAINT - ICI 378 - JAN'S TAN (TO MATCH EXITSING BUILDING)

ALUMINUM SCREEN - WOOD FINISH ALUMINUM SCREEN - WHITE FINS

CEMENT FACADE PANEL - WHITESTOREFRONT WINDOW SYSTEM TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRAIL

ALUMINUM SCREEN - 3D TRIANGLES

TILE CLADDING - SUNRISE RED / SANDSTONE (TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING)PAINT - 20% GRAY



EXISTING
HILTON HOTEL

PROPOSED
22 STORY

HOTEL WITH
PARKING

SC HOTEL DEVELOPMENT, LLC.
FOR

SANTA CLARA HILTON
OF

PRELIMINARY SITE IMPROVEMENT PLANS

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA

VICINITY MAP

N

SITE

DEVELOPER

CIVIL ENGINEER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT

SHEET INDEX

SHEET DESCRIPTION

CIVIL

C1.0 COVER
C1.1 NOTES
C2.0 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
C3.0 SITE PLAN
C4.0 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN
C5.0 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
C6.0 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
C6.1 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS & NOTES
C7.0 FIRE ACCESS PLAN

COVER

C1.0

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

k
w

KIER & WRIGHT
CIVIL ENGINEERS &

Phone (408) 727-6665

Fax (925) 245-8796
www.kierwright.com

3350 Scott Blvd.,building #22

Santa Clara, California 95054

SURVEYORS, INC.

NORTH

LIMITS OF IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONSISTS OF A22 STORY MIXED-USE HIGH
RISE HOTEL BUILDING.  THE BUILDING WILL INCLUDE A GROUND FLOOR
LOBBY, 7 LEVELS OF PARKING, 12 GUESTROOM STORIES, 1
MECHANICAL STORY, AND ROOFTOP RESTAURANT/OBSERVATION DECK.

PROJECT SUMMARY

ADDRESS: 4949 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
SANTA CLARA, CA  95054

APN: 104-43-039
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 1, PARCEL A

BK 543, MAP 50
PORTION OF APN 104-43-039
(1997-98)

LOT EXIST SIZE: 3.862 ACRES (168,247 SQFT)

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020
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WHEN THE TREE DIAMETER AT 4½ FEET IS:
TRENCHING WILL BE REPLACED BY BORING AT
THIS MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF

THE TREE IN ANY DIRECTION:
0-2    INCHES 1 FOOT
3-4    INCHES 2 FEET
6-9    INCHES 5 FEET

10-14  INCHES 10 FEET
15-19  INCHES 12 FEET

OVER 19 INCHES 15 FEET

TREE DIAMETER  (MINIMUM) DEPTH OF BORE
9 INCHES OR LESS 2.5 FEET

10-14 INCHES 3.0 FEET
15-19 INCHES 3.5 FEET

20 INCHES OR MORE 4.0 FEET

NOTES FOR UNDERGROUND FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEM

CITY OF SANTA CLARA ARBORIST NOTES: SITE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES: CITY OF SANTA CLARA GENERAL NOTES: KIER & WRIGHT GRADING PLAN NOTES:

7   INCHES $2,400
8   INCHES $3,400
9   INCHES $4,400
10  INCHES $5,200
11  INCHES $6,200
12  INCHES $7,200
13  INCHES $8,200
14  INCHES $9,200
15  INCHES $10,000
16  INCHES $11,000
17  INCHES $12,000

18 INCHES AND OVER:
ADD FOR EACH CALIPER INCH $1,200

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020
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STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

PLAN

NORTH

BIOTREATMENT SUMMARY TABLE

LEGEND

DMA
TCM

BIOTREATMENT POND

TREATMENT AREA LIMITS

TREATMENT CONTROL MEASURE

DRAINAGE MANAGMENT AREA

SELF TREATING AREA

AREA TCM TREATMENT TYPE
TOTAL AREA

(SQ. FT.)
IMPERVIOUS

AREA (SQ. FT.)

TREATMENT
AREA REQ. (SQ.

FT.)

TREATMENT
AREA PROVIDED

(SQ. FT.)

PONDING
DEPTH (IN.)

DMA 01 01 FLOW THROUGH
PLANTER 7,687 6,258 250 266 6

DMA 02 02 FLOW THROUGH
PLANTER 11,264 10,309 413 419 6

DMA 03 03 FLOW THROUGH
PLANTER 10,890 10,090 404 420 6

DMA 04 04 FLOW THROUGH
PLANTER 3,810 3,566 143 152 6

DMA 05 05 BIOTREATMENT POND 2,382 1,895 76 85 6

ST-01 -- -- 2328 307 62 2931 --

ST

DMA 01

TCM 01

DMA 02

TC
M

 0
2

DMA 03

TC
M

 0
3

DMA 04

TC
M

 0
4DMA 05

TCM 05

ST-01
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STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

DETAILS & NOTES

18
" M

IN
. B

SM

3 MAX
1

18
" M

IN
. B

SM

NOTE:
SURFACE AREA OF THE BIOTREATMENT SOIL SHALL EQUAL 4% OF THE AREA OF
THE SITE THAT DRAINS TO TREATMENT MEASURE, UNLESS SIZING
CALCULATIONS ARE SUBMITTED DEMONSTRATING THAT PROVISION C.3
REQUIREMENTS ARE MET USING A SMALLER SURFACE AREA.

3 MAX

1

1BIOTREATMENT POND

PROFILE VIEWSECTION VIEW

2

BIOTREATMENT MAINTENENCE NOTES

·
·

·
·
·

INSPECTION ACTIVITIES

·

·

·

MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES

·

·

·

·
·

·
·

·

·

SUGGESTED FREQUENCY

SUGGESTED FREQUENCY

STORMWATER CONTROL NOTES

SOURCE CONTROL & SITE DESIGN MEASURES IMPLEMENTED

TOP OF WALL VARIES
REFER TO
GRADING PLAN

12" CLASS II PERMEABLE ROCK
PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS

18" MIN BIO-TREATMENT SOIL MIX (BSM)
PER C.3 SPECIFICATIONS INFILTRATION
RATE MIX 5"/ HR MAX 10"/ HR

6" MIN. PONDING

CLEANOUT WITH CAP AT FINISHED GRADE

4"Ø PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN
WITH PERFORATIONS FACING
DOWN.

1. PLACEMENT OF BIOTREATMENT SOIL MIX SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
UNDER THE OBSERVATION OF THE SOILS ENGINEER.

2. BIO-TREATMENT SOIL MIX SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PERCOLATION RATE
OF 5 INCHES/HOUR AND A MAXIMUM RATE OF 10 INCHES/HOUR.

3. IN-SITU TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER
BEFORE AND AFTER SOIL INSTALLATION TO VERIFY PERCOLATION RATE.

BIO-FILTRATION PLANT MATERIALS
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR SPECS)

9" FROM TW
TO POND

OVERFLOW DRAIN 6-INCH MIN.  ABOVE
LOW POINT OF PLANTING AREA,

SEE GRADING PLANS FOR LOCATIONS
AND RIM ELEVATION (TYP.)

REFER TO PLAN
FOR CONDITION

ADJACENT TO
PLANTER

20-MIL IMPERMEABLE LINER

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE

LINE SIDES AND BOTTOM OF TRENCH
EXCAVATION WITH 20-MIL PVC
DEEPROOT WATER BARRIER TO
REDUCE WATER INFILTRATION

FLOW THROUGH PLANTER
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AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

  POOL TERRACE
LANDSCAPE PLAN

L1.1
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SERV.
ELEV.

SERV.
ELEV.

DN

DN

ELEV.

ELEV.

ELEV.

DN

DNUP

OPEN VISTA

PRESERVE
SUNSET VIEW
SCREEN EX.
HOTEL ROOF

OPEN VISTA

OPEN VISTA

HANGING
GLOBE LIGHTS

ROOF
OVERHANG

ROOF
OVERHANG

WOOD
OVERHEAD
TRELLIS

GLASS RAIL

LOW PLANTS
SPILLING
OVER WALL

SETTEE ALCOVE
AND ART ON WALL

BAR

OVERLOOK

RESTAURANT

ROOF
OVERHANG

ROOF TERRACE LANDSCAPE PLAN  

NORTH 0' 8' 16'4' 12'

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

  ROOF TERRACE
LANDSCAPE PLAN

L1.2
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PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

      LANDSCAPE
PRECEDENT IMAGES

L1.3

EXISTING QUEEN PALMS ACCENT CANARY ISLAND PALM

CLIMBING VINES FLOWERING VINES

SITE PAVING

MODULAR UNIT PAVERS PERMEABLE GRASS PAVERS

MODULAR UNIT TERRACE PAVERS

SITE STRUCTURAL PLANTING 

POOL TERRACE ROOF TERRACE

OVERHEAD WOOD TRELLIS & HANGING LIGHT GLOBES BAMBOO SCREENS FANCIFUL PLANTERS SEATING ALCOVE & WALL ART

OVERHEAD WOOD TRELLIS & 
HANGING LIGHT GLOBES

COMFORTABLE MODULAR SEATING PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



SYA ROM
PHO CAN

CIS PUR

FIC PUM

CIS PUR

GEI PAR

PIT TOB WV

PHI MIC

CAM RAD

CHO ELE

CIS PUR

GEI PAR

4

88

1

23
3

42

3

25

47

68

5

7

SEA COL

CIS PUR40

COR NUT 4

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

PHI MIC 5

42

EXISTING
SHRUBS

EXISTING
TREES

EXISTING
SHRUBS

EXISTING
TREES

EXISTING
TREES

SYA ROM6

EXISTING UTILITY
STRUCTURE

EXISTING UTILITY
STRUCTURE

FIRE        LANE

ENTRY LOBBY

EX. POOL

EX. TERRACE

EX. HOTEL

GARAGE ENTRY

TA
SM

AN
 D

RI
VE

SYA ROM
PHO CAN

CIS PUR

FIC PUM

CIS PUR

GEI PAR

PIT TOB WV

PHI MIC

CAM RAD

CHO ELE

CIS PUR

GEI PAR

4

88

1

23
3

42

3

25

47

68

5

7

SEA COL

CIS PUR40

COR NUT 4

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

FESTUCA RUBRA

PHI MIC 5

42

EXISTING
SHRUBS

EXISTING
TREES

EXISTING
SHRUBS

EXISTING
TREES

EXISTING
TREES

SYA ROM6

BUX SEMP G16

CIS PUR16

EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN

EXISTING PLANTING
TO REMAIN

MULCH
-3" MINIMUM DEPTH
DECORATIVE COBBLE EDGE
-6-9" RIVERWASHED
-TO MATCH EXISTING ON SITE

PERRENIAL GRASS
-FESTUCA RUBRA
-SEEDED 3 LBS./1,000 S.F.

SITE PLANTING PLAN

NORTH
0' 16' 32'8' 24'

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

SITE
PLANTING PLAN

L2.0LEGEND

PLANT LIST

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



LOCATE IRRIGATION LINES SO
THAT THEY DO NOT DISTURB
EXISTING PLANTING -TYP.

EX. MAINLINE
- FIELD LOCATE PER
  IRRIGATION AS-BUILTS

IRRIGATION LINES AND VALVES
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY
-LOCATE IN PLANTING AREAS WHEN
POSSIBLE, WITHOUT INTERFERING
WITH TREE AND SHRUB PLANTINGS

IC

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

11
3/4"

5
TREE
BUBBLER-M

 7
3/4"

3
TREE
BUBBLER
-L

 8
1"

10
DRIP-LMAX

 9
1"

10
DRIP-LMAX

 6
3/4"

8
DRIP-LMAX

 5
1"

11.96
SPRAY-L

16
1"

11.95
SPRAY-L
ENTRY SOUTH SIDE

15
3/4"

10
DRIP-M
ENTRY NORTH SIDE

MAX

12
3/4"

10
DRIP-L
VINES

MAX

13
3/4"

1.5
TREE
BUBBLER-M

 4
1"

11.96
SPRAY-L

 2
3/4"

3
TREE
BUBBLER
-L

 1
1"

10
DRIP-LMAX

10
1"

10
DRIP-MMAX

14
3/4"

10
DRIP-LMAX

3
3/4"

8
DRIP-M
VINE

MAX

IRRIGATION LINES AND VALVES
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY
-LOCATE IN PLANTING AREAS WHEN
POSSIBLE, WITHOUT INTERFERING
WITH TREE AND SHRUB PLANTINGS

SHRUB LOCATION -TYP.

TREE LOCATION -TYP.

SHRUB LOCATION -TYP.

TREE LOCATION -TYP.

VINE LOCATION -TYP.

VINE LOCATION -TYP.

SIG
N

CONVERT EX.
SPRAY IRRIGATION
TO DRIP

EXISTING UTILITY
STRUCTURE

EXISTING UTILITY
STRUCTURE

FIRE        LANE

ENTRY LOBBY

EX. POOL

EX. TERRACE

EX. HOTEL

GARAGE ENTRY

TA
SM

AN
 D

RI
VE

  SYMBOL MANUF./MODEL DESCRIPTION           GPM  

HUNTER  PURPLE POP-UP Q=.95 H=2.04 F=4.07 GPM
ROTATOR ADJUSTABLE ARC NOZEL
MP3000 22 TO 30'  RADIUS

HUNTER/PCN  25 FLOOD BUBBLER-2 PER TREE .25 GPM
PURPLE POP-UP ASSEBLY
LOCATE IN DRAIN PIPE- W/ FLEXIBLE PIPE ASSEMBLY FOR ESTABLISHMENT

QUICK COUPLER

HUNTER ICV-R REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
RECLAIMED WATER INSTALL TOW EXTRA WIRES @ EACH SITE
VALVE LOCATE  IN PURPLE RESIN BOX  (2 PER BOX) - SHUT-OFF @ EACH BOX

HUNTER  HC FLOW SENSOR

HUNTER ICV-201G MASTER VALVE

HUNTER  BRASS BALL VALVE MANUAL SHUT-OFF VALVE-2" SIZE

SCHEDULE 40 MAIN LINE - 2" SIZE- PURPLE COLOR W/RECYCLED WATER LABEL

SCHEDULE 40 LATERAL LINE - MIN. 1 12" SIZE-PURPLE COLOR W/RECYCLED WATER LABEL

1
2" .600X.700 P.E. DRIP TUBING SUPPLY LINE W/ EMMITERS & IN-LINE LAZER DRIP LINES-SEE DETAILS

  PIPE SLEEVE TWICE DIAMETER OF PIPES - LOCATE UNDER ALL PAVING

HUNTER HCC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER - 8-54 STATIONS W/ SYNC ET WEATHER SENSOR

IRRIGATION ADVISORY SIGNS - LOCATE IN PLANTING AREAS &
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

IC

SYSTEM NOTES:

1.  MINIMUM DESIGN PRESSUE IS ASSUMED AT 50 GPM.
2. MAXIMUM SYSTEM GPM IS 50.
3.  PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELOW OR EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED PRESSURE OF
THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION DEVICES.
4.  CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE COULD OCCUR.
5.  LOCATION OF MAIN LINE AND LATERAL LINES ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMATICALLY ON   DRAWINGS.  LINES ARE INTENDED TO RUN IN
PLANTING AREAS WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
6.  INSTALL SLEEVES AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE IRRIGATION LINES CROSS UNDER PAVEMENTS, ENVEN IF NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
7.  SEE IRRIGATION DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION.
8.  A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT
MANAGEMENT PURPOSES.

FULL HEAD

1
4 TO 34  HEAD

Valve Size

Station Number
01
1"

15

GPM

TREE
BUBBLER-M

Irigation Method

SIGN

Water Usage

SITE IRRIGATION PLAN

NORTH
0' 16' 32'8' 24'

PROJECT NO.  17-3601

ISSUED FOR:

SHEET

DATE:

SHEET NO.

DEVELOPER

PROJECT

AWBREY COOK ROGERS MCGILL ARCHITECTS

SC HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT LLC

GENERAL PLAN
AMENDMENT

SANTA CLARA
HILTON

Santa Clara,
California

SITE
IRRIGATION PLAN

L3.0

LEGEND

NOTES:
SOIL: ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL INCORPORATE COMPOST AT A RATE OF AT LEAST FOUR CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES.  A SOIL MANAGEMENT REPORT SHALL BE SUMITTED WITH

THE CERTIFICATE OF  COMPLETION, AS THE PROJECT INCLUDES MASS GRADING.

MULCH:  MINIMUM THREE INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF SEEDED GRASSES AND WILDFLOWERS.

IRRIGATION:
-PRESSURE REGULATING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED IF WATER PRESSURE IS BELLOW OR EXCEEDS THE RECOMMENDED   PRESSURE OF THE SPECIFIED IRRIGATION DEVICES.
-CHECK VALVES OR ANTI-DRAIN VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE LOW POINT DRAINAGE COULD OCCUR.
-A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT MANAGEMENT PURPOSES..

 -A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER THE DESIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS, IRRIGATION PLANS, OR THE LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE
PROJECT.
-AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.

I AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE  AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE
LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE.

SANDRA M. REED - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT                                                                          DATE: 06-11-2019

I HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM ACCORDINGLY FOR THE
EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE IRRIGATION DESIGN PLANS.

SANDRA M. REED - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT                                                                          DATE: 06-11-2019

STATEMENTS OF COMPLIANCE:

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



SIGN LOCATION
PLAN

SG.1

SIGN TYPE KEY

EXISTING SIGNAGE
X1/00: Existing Primary Monument Sign
X2/00: Existing Secondary Monument Sign
X3/00: Existing Primary Wall Sign
X4/00: Existing Logo Wall Sign
X5/00: Existing Logo Porte Cochere Sign

NEW / PROPOSED SIGNAGE
N1/00:   New Secondary Monument Sign 
   with Restaurant Identification
N2/00:   New Vehicular Directional Sign
N3/00:   New Primary Wall Sign
N4/00:   New Restaurant  Monument Sign
N5/00:   New Restaurant Identification Wall Sign

Sign Type
Number

Sign Status
Designation

Message / 
Location Number

X1/00

X1/01

A
B

X2/01

N1/01

A B

N2/01

N2/02

N5/01

A
B

N4/01

X3/02 X3/01 X4/02

X4/01

X5/02

X5/01

N3/02

N3/01

Property Line

Property Line

10’-0” 
Setback from 
Property Line

10’-0” 
Setback from 
Property Line

66’-10” + - 
Setback from 
Property Line

31’-5” + - 
Setback from 
Existing Hotel

10’-0” + - 
Setback from 

Curb

10’-0” + - 
Setback from 

Curb

10’-0” 
Setback from 
Property Line

10’-0” + - 
Setback from 

Curb

64’-0” + - 
Setback from 
Property Line

32’-0” + - 
Setback from 
Existing Hotel

16’-0” 
Setback from 
Property Line

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



EXISTING
SIGNAGE

SG.2

X2/01 - Existing Secondary Monument Sign

Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum monument sign
with painted finish, and routed translucent white
acrylic graphics with applied translucent vinyl film.
Sign illuminates via concealed, internal fluorescent
light fixtures.

Sign Area: 28.0 Square Feet

Entrance

4949

 5’-4”

 4’-0”
Sign Area

 1’-0”

 7’-0”
Sign Area 7’-6”

Aluminum monument
sign painted to match
Matthews #42-343
(Brushed)

Routed graphics with
white translucent backer
and applied translucent
vinyl film  3M #3630-87
(Royal Blue)

X3/01 - Existing Primary Wall Sign

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

Existing fabricated aluminum channel letters with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic letter faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 54.25 Square Feet

15’-6”
Sign Area 

3’-6”
Sign Area 

Fabricated aluminum
channel letter painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

 321’-6” + -

115’-10” + -

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

X3/02 - Existing Primary Wall Sign

Existing fabricated aluminum channel letters with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic letter faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 54.25 Square Feet

15’-6”
Sign Area 

3’-6”
Sign Area 

Fabricated aluminum
channel letter painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

 321’-10” + -

115’-10” + -

X1/01 - Existing Primary Monument Sign

Scale: 1/4” = 1’-0”

Existing poured-in-place concrete monument sign
with applied metal sign panel. Sign illuminates via
three (3), ground-mounted light fixtures.

Sign Area: 35.0 Square Feet

 15’-0”

Concrete 
Monument

Applied
Metal Sign
Panel

 1’-0”

4’-0” 4’-5 1/2” 
2’-6”

Sign Area 

Ground
mounted
uplights

14’-0”
Sign Area 

X4/01 - Existing Logo Wall Sign

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

Existing fabricated aluminum channel logo with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic logo faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 52.50 Square Feet

Scale: 1/8” = 1’-0”

8’-9”
Sign Area 

6’-0”
Sign Area 

9” deep fabricated aluminum
channel lorgo painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

 156’-10” + -

115’-10” + -

X4/02 - Existing Logo Wall Sign

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

Existing fabricated aluminum channel logo with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic logo faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 52.50 Square Feet

Scale: 1/8” = 1’-0”

8’-9”
Sign Area 

6’-0”
Sign Area 

9” deep fabricated aluminum
channel lorgo painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

 156’-10” + -

115’-10” + -

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



EXISTING
SIGNAGE 

(continued)

SG.3

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

X5/01 - Existing Logo Porte Cohere Sign

Existing fabricated aluminum channel logos with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic logo faces
with applied translucent vinyl film, white Jewelite
trimcaps, and clear Lexan logo backs. Logos are
pegged-off wall to allow halo illumination.
Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 5.66 Square Feet

 156’-10” + -

115’-10” + -

Scale: 1/4” = 1’-0”

2’-10”
Sign Area 

2’-0”
Sign Area 

Fabricated aluminum
channel lorgo painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

X5/02 - Existing Logo Porte Cohere Sign

Scale: 1/32” = 1’-0”

Existing fabricated aluminum channel logos with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic logo faces
with applied translucent vinyl film, white Jewelite
trimcaps, and clear Lexan logo backs. Logos are
pegged-off wall to allow halo illumination.
Sign illuminates via concealed internal
white neon tube.

Sign Area: 5.66 Square Feet
Scale: 1/4” = 1’-0”

2’-10”
Sign Area 

2’-0”
Sign Area 

9” deep fabricated aluminum
channel lorgo painted
to match Matthews
#42-202 (Natural White)

White translucent acrylic
letter face with applied
translucent vinyl film 
3M #3630-87 (Royal Blue)

 156’-10” + -

115’-10” + -

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 1 FEB. 25, 2020



NEW / PROPOSED
SIGNAGE 

SG.4

N1/01 - New Secondary Monument Sign with Restaurant Identification

Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum monument sign with painted finish,
and routed translucent white acrylic graphics with applied translucent
vinyl film. Sign illuminates via concealed, internal fluorescent
light fixtures.

Sign Area: 28.0 Square Feet

4949

Restaurant
Sign Area

 5’-4”

 4’-0”
Sign Area

 1’-0”

 7’-0”
Sign Area

Aluminum monument
sign painted to match
Matthews #42-343
(Brushed)

Routed graphics with
white translucent backer
and applied translucent
vinyl film  3M #3630-87
(Royal Blue)

N2/01 & N2/02 - New Vehicular Directional Sign

Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”

Fabricated aluminum monument sign with painted
finish, and routed translucent white acrylic graphics
with applied translucent vinyl film. Sign illuminates
via concealed, internal fluorescent light fixtures.

Sign Area: 9.25 Square Feet

Hotel Lobby

Rooftop
Restaurant

Deliveries

 2’-10”

 2’-1 3/8”
Sign Area

 4’-4 1/2”
Sign Area

Aluminum monument
sign painted to match
Matthews #42-343
(Brushed)

Routed graphics with
white translucent backer
and applied translucent
vinyl film  3M #3630-87
(Royal Blue)

6”

N4/01 - New Restaurant Monument Sign

Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum monument sign
with painted finish, and routed translucent white
acrylic graphics with applied translucent vinyl film.
Sign illuminates via concealed, internal fluorescent
light fixtures.

Sign Area: 20.0 Square Feet

4949

Restaurant
Sign Area

 5’-4”

 4’-0”
Sign Area

 1’-0”

 5’-0”
Sign Area

Aluminum monument
sign painted to match
Matthews #42-343
(Brushed)

Routed graphics with
white translucent backer
and applied translucent
vinyl film  3M #3630-87
(Royal Blue)

N5/01 - New Restaurant Identification Wall Sign

Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”

Fabricated aluminum sign panel with painted finish,
and routed translucent white acrylic graphics with
applied translucent vinyl film. Sign illuminates via
concealed, internal LED light fixtures.

Sign Area: 25.0 Square Feet

Restaurant
Sign Area

 5’-0”
Sign Area

 5’-0”
Sign Area

N3/02 - New Primary Wall Sign

Scale: 1” = 50’-0”

Fabricated aluminum channel letters and logo with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
LED modules.

Sign Area: 235.0 Square Feet

Scale: 3/32” = 1’-0”

15’-0”
Sign Area 

14’-9”
Sign Area 

N3/01 - New Primary Wall Sign

Scale: 1” = 50’-0”

Fabricated aluminum channel letters and logo with
painted finish, white translucent acrylic faces
with applied translucent vinyl film and white Jewelite
trimcaps. Sign illuminates via concealed internal
LED modules.

Sign Area: 235.0 Square Feet

Scale: 3/32” = 1’-0”

15’-0”
Sign Area 

15’-8”
Sign Area 
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